505517017 06/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVAN BJERRE DAMGÅRD	06/04/2019
THOMAS PELLE JAKOBSEN	06/04/2019
JAKOB ILLEBORG PAGTER	06/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEPIOR APS	
Street Address:	INGE LEHMANNS GADE 10	
City:	AARHUS	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16436184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BLVD

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4564U.113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. ZELNER
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Zelner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=4564113CONAssignment#page1.tif source=4564113CONAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505517017 REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Ivan Bjerre Damgård, Johannes Ewalds Vej 9, DK-8230 Åbyhøj, Denmark Thomas Pelle Jakobsen, Grønnegade 105, 3.th., DK-8000 Århus C, Denmark Jakob Illeborg Pagter, Fenrisvej 71, DK-8210 Århus V, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"A system and a method for management of confidential data"

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/030,906 was filed on April 21, 2016,

to

SEPIOR ApS Inge Lehmanns Gade 10 DK-8000 Aarhus Denmark

A limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0403

19800US01

representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:

Arhu juna 4 2019

Assignor signature(s)

Ivan Bierre Damgård

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

CA, USA 6/6/2019 Annef Uncas.
SEPIOR APS
AHMET TUNCAY, CEO

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

> **PATENT** REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 06/10/2019